IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO
COURTROOM A-401
MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of August 14, 2025)

FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS,
PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT
(571) 353-2301, Access Code 841686937#

IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

MONDAY AUGUST 18, 2025

10:00 a.m.  25-cv-00071-GPG-NRN STATUS CONFERENCE
Denson, Jr v. Bergman et al

11:00 a.m. 25-cv-01470-NYW-NRN ORAL ARGUMENT
Wilson v. Trans Union LLC

2:00 p.m. 24-cv-03245-CNS-NRN ORAL ARGUMENT
Walker v. Bourdon

TUESDAY AUGUST 19, 2025

1:00 p.m.  25-cv-00337-NRN TELEPHONE CONFERENCE
Morfitt-Shumway v. Commissioner,
Social Security Administration

2:00 p.m.  25-cv-00212-PAB-NRN STATUS CONFERENCE
Elias v. City of Aurora

2:30 p.m. 25-cv-00534-SKC-NRN STATUS CONFERENCE
Midwest Insulation Services Inc. v.
Johns Manville Corporation

3:00 p.m. 25-cv-01811-RMR-NRN SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Kososki v. American Economy
Insurance Company

3:30 p.m.  21-cv-02715-RMR-NRN MOTION HEARING &
STATUS CONFERENCE
Huff v. City of Aurora, Colorado, et al



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO
COURTROOM A-401
MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of August 14, 2025)

FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS,
PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT
(571) 353-2301, Access Code 841686937#

IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 20, 2025

25-cv-01505-NRN

25-cv-00513-GPG-NRN

25-cv-01643-GPG-NRN

25-cv-00167-PAB-NRN

25-cv-01667-SKC-NRN

25-cv-00571-NRN

24-cv-02726-PAB-NRN

24-cv-02837-GPG-NRN

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Adams v. Renewable Energy Systems
Americas, Inc.

MOTION HEARING
Mulugata v. United States Department
of State et al

STATUS CONFERENCE
Harris v. Publication Printers

STATUS CONFERENCE
Pariscoff et al v. Triple Canopy, Inc. et al

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Mighell et al v. HPG Pizza |, LLC et al

STATUS CONFERENCE
Lewis v. Kum & Go Foodstores, LLC

DISCOVERY HEARING
Murphy v. City of Aurora et al

DISCOVERY HEARING
C.D.S. Moving Equipment, Inc. v.
Packaging Exchange, Inc.

THURSDAY AUGUST 21, 2025

25-cv-01549-RMR-NRN

24-cv-02624-PAB-NRN

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Figueroa et al v. HotelEngine, Inc.

DISCOVERY HEARING
Prkic v. Sezzle Inc.




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO
COURTROOM A-401
MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of August 14, 2025)

FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS,
PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT
(571) 353-2301, Access Code 841686937#

IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

25-cv-01535-NRN

25-cv-01648-PAB-NRN

25-cv-01882-NRN

25-cv-00998-NYW-NRN

25-cv-01043-NRN

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Timmeny v. Zang

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company v.
RMG Acquisition Company, LLC

STATUS CONFERENCE
McKenzie v. Unknown Aurora Police
Detective #1

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Arrow Electronics, Inc. v. Sighthound,
Inc.

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Joe Hand Promotions, Inc. v. SWD
Enterprises et al

FRIDAY AUGUST 22, 2025

24-cv-02741-REB-NRN

24-cv-02811-GPG-NRN

24-cv-02853-DDD-NRN

MOTION HEARING
Rautio et al v. Costco Wholesale
Corporation

MOTION HEARING
Urban Interests LLC v. Fluid Market Inc.
et al

MOTION HEARING
Rubio Flores et al v. J&T Harvesting
LLC et al




