IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO COURTROOM A-401 MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of August 14, 2025)

FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS, PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT (571) 353-2301, Access Code 841686937# IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

MONDAY AUGUST 18, 2025

10:00 a.m.	25-cv-00071-GPG-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Denson, Jr v. Bergman et al		
11:00 a.m.	25-cv-01470-NYW-NRN	ORAL ARGUMENT Wilson v. Trans Union LLC		
2:00 p.m.	24-cv-03245-CNS-NRN	ORAL ARGUMENT Walker v. Bourdon		
TUESDAY AUGUST 19, 2025				
1:00 p.m.	25-cv-00337-NRN	TELEPHONE CONFERENCE Morfitt-Shumway v. Commissioner, Social Security Administration		
2:00 p.m.	25-cv-00212-PAB-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Elias v. City of Aurora		
2:30 p.m.	25-cv-00534-SKC-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Midwest Insulation Services Inc. v. Johns Manville Corporation		
3:00 p.m.	25-cv-01811-RMR-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Kososki v. American Economy Insurance Company		
3:30 p.m.	21-cv-02715-RMR-NRN	MOTION HEARING & STATUS CONFERENCE Huff v. City of Aurora, Colorado, et al		

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO COURTROOM A-401 MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of August 14, 2025)

FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS,
PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT
(571) 353-2301, Access Code 841686937#
IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 20, 2025

	WEDNEODINI	3001 20, 2020		
9:30 a.m.	25-cv-01505-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Adams v. Renewable Energy Systems Americas, Inc.		
10:00 a.m.	25-cv-00513-GPG-NRN	MOTION HEARING Mulugata v. United States Department of State et al		
10:30 a.m.	25-cv-01643-GPG-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Harris v. Publication Printers		
11:00 a.m.	25-cv-00167-PAB-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Pariscoff et al v. Triple Canopy, Inc. et al		
11:30 a.m.	25-cv-01667-SKC-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Mighell et al v. HPG Pizza I, LLC et al		
2:00 p.m.	25-cv-00571-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Lewis v. Kum & Go Foodstores, LLC		
3:30 p.m.	24-cv-02726-PAB-NRN	DISCOVERY HEARING Murphy v. City of Aurora et al		
4:30 p.m.	24-cv-02837-GPG-NRN	DISCOVERY HEARING C.D.S. Moving Equipment, Inc. v. Packaging Exchange, Inc.		
THURSDAY AUGUST 21, 2025				
9:00 a.m.	25-cv-01549-RMR-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Figueroa et al v. HotelEngine, Inc.		
10:00 a.m.	24-cv-02624-PAB-NRN	DISCOVERY HEARING Prkic v. Sezzle Inc.		

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO COURTROOM A-401 MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of August 14, 2025)

FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS, PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT (571) 353-2301, Access Code 841686937# IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

11:00 a.m.	25-cv-01535-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Timmeny v. Zang		
11:30 a.m.	25-cv-01648-PAB-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Liberty Mutual Insurance Company v. RMG Acquisition Company, LLC		
2:30 p.m.	25-cv-01882-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE McKenzie v. Unknown Aurora Police Detective #1		
3:00 p.m.	25-cv-00998-NYW-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Arrow Electronics, Inc. v. Sighthound, Inc.		
3:30 p.m.	25-cv-01043-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Joe Hand Promotions, Inc. v. SWD Enterprises et al		
FRIDAY AUGUST 22, 2025				
9:00 a.m.	24-cv-02741-REB-NRN	MOTION HEARING Rautio et al v. Costco Wholesale Corporation		
10:00 a.m.	24-cv-02811-GPG-NRN	MOTION HEARING Urban Interests LLC v. Fluid Market Inc. et al		
11:00 a.m.	24-cv-02853-DDD-NRN	MOTION HEARING Rubio Flores et al v. J&T Harvesting LLC et al		